accused no.4, by its order dated 13.5.2014 and hence by parity 

of reasoning, the present petitioner is also entitled to be released 

on bail.    

Hence, the petition is allowed  and the  petitioner  is 

enlarged on bail  on his executing a self bond in a sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)  with a 

solvent surety for a like sum to the satisfaction of the court 

below. The petitioner shall not tamper the prosecution 

witnesses in any manner. The petitioner shall attend the court 

on all dates of hearing. The petitioner shall not leave the